## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		06/07/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	iWatt Inc.
Street Address:	675 Technology Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Campbell
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76071956	IWATT
Serial Number:	76085538	PULSETRAIN
Registration Number:	2811611	IWATT
Registration Number:	2826243	IWATT
Registration Number:	3726238	EZ-EMI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 650-988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Fenwick & West LLP
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0624

76071956

CH \$140.00

900257370

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23516-00070-1094
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda G. Henry
Signature:	/lgh/
Date:	06/07/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=iWatt-SVB Release of Security Intersource=iWatt-SVB Release of Security Intersource=iW	rest - Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0625

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TEMINATION OF INTELECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Acknowledgment of Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement is made with reference to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 28, 2009 (the "IP Agreement") by and between IWatt Inc., as grantor, and Silicon Valley Bank, as secured party ("Silicon"). The IP Agreement was recorded in the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks on October 6, 2009, Reel 4074 at Frame 0119, with respect to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks").

Silicon hereby acknowledges and agrees that the IP Agreement has been terminated and that all of the rights and interests of Silicon thereunder have been terminated, including, without limitation, all of the rights and interests of Silicon in and to the Trademarks.

Silicon does hereby further authorize and consent that this Acknowledgment of Termination may be recorded and indexed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Dated: June 7, 2013

Silicon Valley Bank

23516/00070/DOCS/2935865.1

# Exhibit A

## Trademarks

See Attached

2

23516/00070/DOCS/2935865.1

iWatt, Inc. — Trademark Status Report — September 9, 2009

9,7	0002/5/2	75085,538	8 8	United States of America	PHESETRAIN
		89,074,354	88	Tahvan	PULSETRAIN
87947989	2	73/825,282	08	United States of America	MOMEN BRICK
9/2/2000	82	78/978,165	8	United States of America	IMAII (& Uesign)
8/18/2000	8	76/071,958	స	United States of America	WANT I
6002/01/20	Ø	76/976,258	88	United States of America	1 1 M 641
12/12/2000	Ñ	89,071,309	8	Taiwan	1 1 1 W 88.1
12/13/2000	Ř	2000/194,012	8	Jepan	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8002/4/1 b		5,711,422	8	China (People's Republic)	MATT
8/28/2003		78843,918	8	United States of America	IRUM (and besign)
8/18/2008		78/865,832	8	United States of America	ROM .
10/14/2008		085,051,833	8	Taiwan	WOR.
9002/478		108/18,81800	8	Singapore	MOR.
8002/11/18		40-2008-	8	Koree, Republic of	KOR .
9/13/2006		005,310,181	08: 37: 42	European Union	ROA
10/11/2008		5,660,128	8	China (People's Republic)	ROA
5/21/2008		77/480,726	8	United States of America	EZ-6W
8002.81.16		\$0-2008-	8	Korsa, Republic of	EZ-EMI
11/21/2008		2008/94,412	08	Japan	EZ-E38
10/8/2008		8,986,101	SS SS	China (People's Republic)	EZ-EM
App. Date Reg No.	die	App. No.	Class	Country	Trademark

RECORDED: 06/07/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0628